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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 61

AN ACT tocreate 36.25(46) and 252.09 of the statutediating to: requiring college students to be informed about
meningococcatlisease and hepatitis B and requiring colleges to maintain certain records about the vaccination status

of students.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 36.25 (46) of the statutes is created to
read:

36.25(46) MENINGOCOCCAL DISEASE AND HEPATITIS
B. (a) The board shall do all of the following:

1. Annually provide detailed information on the
risksassociatedvith meningococcal disease and hepati
tis B and the availability andffectiveness of vaccines
againstthe diseases to each enrolled studetig ibr she
is atleast 18 years old, or to the studeparent or guard
ian, if the student is a minor

2. Require a student who resides in a dormitory or
residencehall, or the studers’parent or guardian if the
studentis a minor to afirm that the student received the
informationunder subd. 1.

3. Require a student who resides in a dormitory or
residencénall to afirm whether heor she has received the
vaccinationagainst meningococcal disease angnm
vide the date of the vaccination, if any

4. Require a student who resides in a dormitory or
residencénall to afirm whether heor she has received the
vaccinationagainst hepatitis B and to provithe date of
thevaccination, if any

5. Maintain aconfidential record of the fdfmations
andthe dates of the vaccinations of each student under
subds 3. and 4.

(b) Nothing in thissubsection requires the board to
provideor pay for vaccinations against meningococcal
diseaser hepatitis B.

SeEcCTION 2. 252.09 of the statutes éseated to read:
252.09 Meningococcal disease and hepatitis B. (1)
Eachprivate college and university in this state shall do

all of the following:

(@) Annually, provide detailed information on the
risksassociateavith meningococcal disease and hepati
tis B and the availability andffectiveness of vaccines
againstthe diseases to each enrolled studetig ibr she
is atleast 18 years old, or to the studepiarent or guard
ian, if the student is a minor

(b) Require a student who residesailormitory or
residencenall, or the studers’parent or guardian if the
studentis a minor to afirm that the student received the
informationunder par(a).

(c) Require a student who residesidormitory or
residencénall to afirm whether heor she has received the
vaccinationagainst meningococcal disease angrim
vide the date of the vaccination, if any

(d) Require a student who residesailormitory or
residencehall to affirm whether he or she received the
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vaccinationagainst hepatitis B and to provithe date of ~ versityto provide or pay for vaccinations against menin

thevaccination, if any gococcaldisease or hepatitis B.

(e) Maintain aconfidential record of the fifimations SecTioN 3. Effective date.
andthe dates of the vaccinations of each student under (1) This act takes &fct on the first day of the 7th
pars.(c) and (d). month following publication or on January 2004,

(2) Nothing in this section requires a collegeuor whicheveris earlier




